Date 2-24-82

WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

REGULAR SESSION, 1982

ENROLLED

SENATE BILL NO. 107

(By Mr. asl & Mr. Gilligan)

PASSED February 15, 1982
In Effect July 1, 1982 Passage

ENROLLED Senate Bill No. 107

(By Mr. ASH AND Mr. GILLIGAN)

[Passed February 16, 1982; in effect July 1, 1982.]

AN ACT to repeal article eight, chapter twenty-one of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, relating to establishment of the commission on manpower, technology and training; setting procedure for operation; requiring cooperation of state departments; setting forth duties and powers; allowing inspection of records; and requiring reports.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

ARTICLE 8. WEST VIRGINIA COMMISSION ON MANPOWER, TECHNOLOGY AND TRAINING.

- §1. Repeal of article relating to the commission on manpower, technology and training.
 - 1 Article eight of chapter twenty-one of the code of
 - 2 West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as
 - 3 amended, is hereby repealed.

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled. Chairman Senate Committee Chairman House Committee
Originated in the Senate.
To take effect July 1, 1982. See Clerk of the Senate Clerk of the House of Delegates President of the Senate Speaker House of Delegates
The within Mappiness this the 24 day of Pelmy, 1982.

FEB 19 1 35 PM '82 OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR

RECEIVED

82 FEB24 P4: 05

SECY. OF STATE